GLPRC Privacy Statement

Thanks for entrusting Great Lakes Pharmacy Resident Conference (GLPRC) with your residency projects and associated personal information. Holding onto your private information is an important responsibility, and we want you to know we are on top of it.

We only collect the information you choose to give us, and we process it with your consent. By using the site to submit your information, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy. We only require the minimum amount of personal information that is necessary to fulfill the purpose of your interaction with us.

While using our site, we may ask you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you for the purposes of the Great Lakes Pharmacy Resident Conference. Personally identifiable information may include, but is not limited to your name, email, residency institution, or address.

GLPRC collects basic personal information from its users as they submit their abstracts and/or conference registration. This information is used only to track your submissions for use at the annual Great Lakes Pharmacy Resident Conference. We share information to provide the service to you, to comply with your request, or with our vendors as needed for the Great Lakes Pharmacy Resident Conference you registered. We do not host advertising on GLPRC.com, and we do not sell your personal information to third parties.

This Privacy Statement was last modified in March 2022.